

Quality Award Convention Registration

AHCA/NCAL will recognize both 2020 and 2021 Quality Award recipients at the 2021 Annual Convention & Expo taking place at the National Harbor in Washington, DC in October. The awards will be presented on October 12, 2021, from 4:45 – 6:00 p.m. Eastern Time with a celebration immediately following the ceremony from 6:00-7:00 p.m.

To be recognized on stage, 2021 and 2022 National Quality Award recipients *must:*

- 1. RSVP to QualityAward@ahca.org by August 2!
- 2. <u>Register for Convention</u> using the information below.

Convention Registration Information

AHCA/NCAL will provide each of our recipient facilities with **ONE** of the following reduced-rate convention registration options:

- Full Meeting Package (\$475): This registration entitles you to attend the general sessions, educational seminars, Opening Welcome Reception and exhibit hall, Constituency Education Programs: Not for Profit Day and ID/DD Day, and a link to presentation handouts (if provided by speaker).
- **Premium Full Meeting Package (\$675):** This registration entitles you to the benefits of the full meeting package, as well as the Session Premium Package. The Session Premium Package includes post-convention access to session recordings, quizzes and handout files (if provided by speaker). This provides the opportunity to earn post-convention CEs via webinar format.
- Closing General Session (free of charge)

Registration and Housing Instructions:

AHCA. NCAL

- **Registration:** To register for convention, please follow these instructions:
 - 1. Visit the Convention Registration Website

2. Select the Online Registration button and enter your contact information and the following unique Quality Award Recipient Code (ADD YOUR INVITATION CODE THAT WAS EMAILED TO YOU)

- 3. Select "register" and complete the registration process.
- Housing: AHCA/NCAL has a small room block set aside for Quality Award recipients. To make a hotel reservation, call (866) 227-1876 and self-identify as a Quality Award recipient. Please note, you must register for Convention prior to confirming housing.

www.ahcancal.org/qualityaward